Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **Confirmatory Assignment** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Celerity Group, Inc.		08/19/2005	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Celerity, Inc.
Street Address:	200-C Parker Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78729
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2913805	CELERITY
Registration Number:	2900573	CELERITY
Serial Number:	78437497	INFLO
Serial Number:	78437505	SPECTRYM
Registration Number:	2381936	MULTIFLO
Registration Number:	2485153	FLOGUARD
Registration Number:	2146638	GASWARE
Serial Number:	78563694	GASWARE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-395-7000 Phone:

Email: lewtrademarks@LL-A.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa E. Winsor

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0953** 

900031954

Address Line 1: One Main Str Address Line 4: Cambridge, I	eet MASSACHUSETTS 02142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa E. Winsor
Signature:	/lisa e. winsor/
Date:	09/13/2005
Total Attachments: 6 source=conassigncelerity,inc#page1.tif source=conassigncelerity,inc#page2.tif source=conassigncelerity,inc#page3.tif source=conassigncelerity,inc#page4.tif source=conassigncelerity,inc#page5.tif source=conassigncelerity,inc#page6.tif	

Docket No.: C1138-4000 Assignment- Page 1 of 2

#### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment is pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 17, 2004, as amended by Amendment No. 1 to said Asset Purchase Agreement entered into on December 23, 2004, by and among Celerity, Inc. a Delaware Corporation, Kinetics Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Kinetics Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, Celerity Group, Inc., a California Corporation, Kinetics Chempure Systems, Inc., an Arizona Corporation, FTS Systems, Inc., A New York Corporation, and Celerity Holding Company, Inc., a Delaware Corporation.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Celerity Group, Inc., hereafter referred to as the Assignor, has sold, assigned and transferred to said Celerity, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, and all goodwill associated therewith, for the United States and all foreign countries to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

Assignor has agreed to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this confirmatory assignment, by executing all assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to said trademarks, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper trademark protection for said applications and registrations and for vesting title to said applications or registrations, in said Assignee.

Assignor requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said trademark registrations to said Assignee; and

Covenants with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

CELERITY GROUP, INC.

(ASSIGNOR)

Ry:

Title:

Dated: August 19th 2005

STATE OF California
COUNTY OF Santa Clara

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $19^{+1}$ 

day of August 2005.

**SEAL** 

CAROL ELLEN YANZ
Comm. # 1533161
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Santa Clara Caunty
My Comm. Expires Dec. 10, 2008 7

Carol Ellen Yong Notary Public

My Commission Expires

12-10-08

Docket No.: C1138-4000 Assignment- Page 2 of 2

CELERITY, INC.

(ASSIGNEE)

By: MAPLINDA

Title: Assistant Genetary

Date: 18 - Aug. 2005

STATE OF TENAS

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th

day of Augus T 2005

Motary Public

My Commission Expires

3/25/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0956

# **SCHEDULE A**

U.S. Applications and Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date	Application No.	Our File No.
INFLO	June 18, 2004	78/437,497	C1138-2004
SPECTRYM	June 18, 2004	78/437,505	C1138-2005
GASWARE	February 9, 2005	78/563,694	I0294-2009

<u>Trademark</u>	Issue Date	Registration No.	Our File No.
CELERITY	November 2, 2004	2,900,573	C1138-2001
CELERITY & Design	December 21, 2004	2,913,805	C1138-2000
STEP	December 21, 204	2,912,921	C1138-2002
GASWARE	March 28, 1998	2,146,638	10294-2004
FLOGUARD	September 4, 2001	2,485,153	U0128-2000
MULTIFLO	August 29, 2000	2,381,936	U0128-2002

# Foreign Applications and Registrations

# CANADA

<u>Trademark</u>	Issue Date	Registration No.	Our File No.
FLOGUARD	March 19, 2004	605802	U0128-2000CA

### **CHINA**

<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date	Application No.	Our File No.
INFLO	December 15, 2004	4416368	C1138-2004CN
SPECTRYM	December 15, 2004	4416385	C1138-2005CN
STEP	January 29, 2004	3898062	C1138-2002CN
GASWARE	August 4, 2005		I0294-2009CN

<u>Trademark</u>	Issue Date	Registration No.	Our File No.
GASWARE	July 21, 1997	1060070	I0294-2004CN
FLOGUARD	November 7, 2002	1912267	U0128-2000CN
MULTIFLO	August 29, 2000	2,381,936	U0128-2002

# **EUROPEAN COMMUNITY**

<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date	Application No.	Our File No.
INFLO	December 6, 2004	004179537	C1138-2004EM
SPECTRYM	December 6, 2004	004179487	C1138-2005EM
STEP	January 23, 2004	003628518	C1138-2002EM

<u>Trademark</u>	Issue Date	Registration No.	Our File No.
CELERITY & Design	January 17, 2005	003033230	C1138-2000EM
FLOGUARD	February 23, 2001	002102051	U0128-2000EM

### **GERMANY**

<u>Trademark</u>	Issue Date	Registration No.	Our File No.
GASWARE	May 28, 1997	39606965	I0294-2004DE

#### **GREAT BRITAIN**

Trademark	j	Issue Date	Registration No.	Our File No.
GASWARI	3	February 9, 1996	2056177	I0294-2004GB

# **HONG KONG**

<u>Trademark</u>	Issue Date	Registration No.	Our File No.
FLOGUARD	January 21, 2002	B00771/2002	U0128-2000HK

# **ISRAEL**

<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date	Application No.	Our File No.
STEP	June 5, 2005	181075	C1138-2002IL

<u>Trademark</u>	Issue Date	Registration No.	Our File No.
FLOGUARD	January 2, 2002	146636	U0128-2000IL

#### **JAPAN**

<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date	Application No.	Our File No.
INFLO	December 17, 2004	2004-115194	C1138-2004JP
SPECTRYM	December 17, 2004	2004-115193	C1138-2005JP

<u>Trademark</u>	Issue Date	Registration No.	Our File No.
STEP	November 19, 2004	4819486	C1138-2002JP
GASWARE	March 27, 1998	4129016	I0294-2004JP
FLOGUARD	October 18, 2002	4614089	U0128-2000JP

# **KOREA**

<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date	Application No.	Our File No.
INFLO	December 3, 2004	2004-54829	C1138-2004KR
SPECTRYM	December 3, 2004	2004-54830	C1138-2005KR

<u>Trademark</u>	Issue Date	Registration No.	Our File No.
STEP	January 24, 2005	0606733	C1138-2002KR
GASWARE	July 1, 1998	407145	I0294-2004KR

### **LIECHTENSTEIN**

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	Registration No.	Our File No.
FLOGUARD	June 29, 2001	12073	U0128-2000LI

### **MALAYSIA**

<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date	Application No.	Our File No.
INFLO	December 8, 2004	04019220	C1138-2004MY
SPECTRYM	December 8, 2004	04019221	C1138-2005MY
STEP	January 26, 2004	2004/00874	C1138-2002MY

#### **MEXICO**

<u>Trademark</u>	Issue Date	Registration No.	Our File No.
KINETICS	October 21, 1998	590101	K0438-2011MX
KINETICS	January 28, 1998	568478	K0438-2002MX
RING DESIGN	March 13, 1999	597345	K0438-2008MX
FLOGUARD	August 31, 2001	714159	U0128-2000MX

### **SINGAPORE**

<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date	Application No.	Our File No.
INFLO	December 2, 2004	T04/21052G	C1138-2004SG
SPECTRYM	December 2, 2004	T04/21053E	C1138-2005SG

<u>Trademark</u>	Issue Date	Registration No.	Our File No.
STEP	February 23, 2005	T04/01254G	C1138-2002SG
GASWARE	November 23, 1999	T96/02326E	I0294-2004SG

# **SWITZERLAND**

<u>Trademark</u>	Issue Date	Registration No.	Our File No.
STEP	June 3, 2005	535785	C1138-2002CH
FLOGUARD	November 29, 2001	492127	U0128-2000CH

### **TAIWAN**

<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date	Application No.	Our File No.
INFLO	December 15, 2004	093058688	C1138-2004TW
SPECTRYM	December 3, 2004	093056659	C1138-2005TW
GASWARE	July 25, 2005	94035385	I0294-2009TW

<u>Trademark</u>	Issue Date	Registration No.	Our File No.
STEP	December 1, 2004	01129052	C1138-2002TW
FLOGUARD	August 1, 2002	1009102	U0128-2000TW

TRADEMARK REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0960

**RECORDED: 09/13/2005**